

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011

UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.  
VS  
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: 09<sup>TH</sup> February, 2023.

Appearance:  
Ms. Urmila Chakraborty, Adv.  
Ms. Paramita Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. A. Das, Adv.  
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Shiv Ratan Kakrania, Adv.  
Mr. Tanuj Kakrania, Adv.  
Mr. Karanjeet Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nabbendu Das, Adv.  
..for the defendants.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that though the matter is fixed today for examination of the witness of the plaintiff but on 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2023 the wife of the plaintiff met with an accident and as such the plaintiff is not in a position to appear before this Court.

Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff and for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for four weeks.

Let the matter appear on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 at 3 P.M.

It is made clear that on the date fixed if the plaintiff fails to bring witness, the evidence of the plaintiff will be closed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)