

OD-115-116

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011

UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.
VS
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

CS/264/2012

SRI NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.
VS
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 20th March, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. T. Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. N. Das, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Ms. Urmila Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meheria, Adv.
Ms. Paramita Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Subika Paul, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Das, Adv.
... for defendants.

The Court : Counsel for the respective parties are present. Cross examination of the plaintiff's first witness could not be concluded due to paucity of time.

Let the matter appear on 24th April, 2023 and 25th April, 2023 at 2.00 p.m.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)