

OD - 21 & 22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction

ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.
VS
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

CS/264/2012
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.
VS
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 16th July, 2024

Appearance :
Mr. Sabyasachi Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Urmila Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meheria, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sayon Dey, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Karanjeet Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Shreya Goenka, Adv.

The Court : Preliminary written notes of arguments is filed on behalf of Umadevi Agarwalla. The same is kept on record. Mr. Choudhury, learned counsel seeks leave to file further written notes of arguments after the argument of Nirmal Kanodia is over. Such leave is granted.

List on 29th August, 2024 for argument on behalf of Nirmal Kanodia. The suit will be treated as part heard.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

sd/

