

15 +16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011

UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.

VS

NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

WITH

CS/264/2012

SRI NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

VS

UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ANR.

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:29th August, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. S.R.Kakrania,Adv.

...for the plaintiff in CS 264/2012.

Mr. S.R.Kakrania,Adv.

...for the defendant in CS 124/2011.

Ms. Urmila Chakraborty,Adv.

The Court: On prayer of the learned Counsel for the defendant in CS 124 of 2011 and plaintiff in CS 264 of 2012, the argument stands adjourned to 9th September, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)