

OD 18+19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.
VS
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

WITH
CS/264/2012
IA NO: GA/4/2024 IA NO: GA/4/2024

SRI NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.
VS
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ANR.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:10th September, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ratan Kakrania,Adv.
Mr. K.Sharma,Adv.
...for the plaintiff in CS 124/2011 & for defendant in CS 264/2012.
Mr. Sayan Dey,Adv.

The Court:-GA No. 4 of 2024 is filed praying for recalling of defendant's witness for limited purpose of cross-examination.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within one week from date; affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, within one week thereafter.

Let the suit appear in the list on 30th September, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)