

OD-5&16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2024
In CS/264/2012
SRI NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.
Vs
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ANR.
With

CS/124/2011
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.
VS
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 3rd October, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ratan Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. Karanjeet Sharma, Adv.
...for Nirmal Kanodia

Mr. Sabyasachi Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Urmila Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mehoria, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Dey, Adv.
...for Umadevi Agarwalla

The Court:- Heard GA/4/2024 in part.

Adjourned to 2nd December, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)