

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.
VS
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

With

CS/264/2012
SRI NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.
VS
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 7th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Kakrania, Adv.

Ms. Jiya Bose, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shadma Manzar, Adv.

*...for the plaintiffs in CS/264/2012 &
defendants in CS/124/2011*

Ms. Urmila Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Paramita Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Dey, Adv.

*...for the defendants in CS/264/2012 &
plaintiffs in CS/124/2011*

The Court:- Mr. Saha, Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Kanodias is given liberty to withdraw the existing notes of argument and to file it afresh.

Heard in part. The matter is adjourned to 30th January, 2026.

Counsels are at liberty to file their fresh notes of argument.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)